Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB	Document 327	Filed 08/26/13	Page 1 of 2	Page ID #:6301

1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
10						
11	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION					
12	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	CASE NO. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB				
13	COMMISSION,					
14	Plaintiff,	ORDER DENYING MOTION OF				
15	V.	TRI TOOL INC. TO MODIFY STAY				
16	CHARLES P. COPELAND, COPELAND WEALTH	AND JOINDER IN MOTION TO MODIFY STAY OF CERTAIN				
17	MANAGEMENT, A FINANCIAL	LIMITED PARTNERS				
18	ADVISORY CORPORATION, AND COPELAND WEALTH					
19	MANAGEMENT, A REAL ESTATE CORPORATION,	DATE: August 19, 2013 TIME: 10:00 a.m.				
20	Defendants.	DEPT. 8, 2nd Floor				
21		Judge: Hon. Manuel L. Real				
22	The Court, having considered the Motion of Creditor Tri Tool Inc.					
23	("Tri Tool") for an Order to Modify Stay (the "Motion") and the Partial					
24	Joinder in Motion to Modify Stay by Certain Limited Partners ("Joinder"),					
25	and the supporting documentation submitted by counsel for Tri Tool and					
26	counsel for Certain Limited Partners	s in the Joinder, and the Opposition to				
27	the Motion ("Opposition") submitted by Mulvaney Barry Beatty Linn &					
28	Mayers, LLP, counsel for Thomas Hebrank, court-appointed Permanent					
	1 ORDER DENYING MOTION OF TRI TOOL INC. TO MODIFY STAY AND Case No. 11-CV-08607-R-DTB					
	JOINDER IN MOTION TO MODIFY STAY OF CERTAIN LIMITED PARTNERS					

1	Receiver for Copeland Wealth Management, a Financial Advisory			
2	Corporation, Copeland Wealth Management, a Real Estate Corporation,			
3	and their subsidiaries and affiliates, and the Joinder of Certain Limited			
4	Partners in the Opposition, and good cause appearing therefor, hereby			
5	orders as follows:			
6	1. The Motion is denied; and,			
7	2. The Joinder in the Motion is denied.			
8				
9	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
10	$\hat{\mathcal{O}}$			
11	K			
12	Dated: _August 26, 2013			
13	Judge, United States District Court			
14				
15				
16	Submitted by:			
17	MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS LLP			
18				
19	By: /s/ John H. Stephens Attorneys for Thomas C. Hebrank, Permanent Receiver			
20	Attorneys for Thomas C. Hebrank, Permanent Receiver			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	HEBCO.125.498185.1			